
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:191
ANSWERED ON:09.11.2010
MOU WITH CHINA FOR NH PROJECTS
Majhi Shri Pradeep Kumar

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether India and China have signed a Memorandum of Understanding in the areas of road transport and highways; 

(b) if so, the details and the salient features of the said MoU; 

(c) whether the Government proposes to provide huge opportunities to Chinese construction companies and Chinese financial
institutions in National Highway projects in India; and 

(d) if so, the details in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRI R.P.N. SINGH) 

(a) No, Sir. 

(b) Does not arise in view of (a) above. 

(c) No, Sir. 

(d) Does not arise in view of (c) above.
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